I. INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY AND CLASS SIZE

I-1. Please report the number of instructional faculty members in each category for Fall 2022. Include
faculty who are on your institution’s payroll on the census date your institution uses for IPEDS/AAUP.

The following definition of full-time instructional faculty is used by the American Association of University Professors (AAUP)
in its annual Faculty Compensation Survey (the part time definitions are not used by AAUP). Instructional Faculty is defined
as those members of the instructional-research staff whose major regular assignment is instruction, including those with

released time for research. Use the chart below to determine inclusions and exclusions:

Instructional faculty in preclinical and clinical medicine, faculty who are not paid (e.g.,
A those who donate their services or are in the military), or research-only faculty, post-
doctoral fellows, or pre-doctoral fellows

Administrative officers with titles such as dean of students, librarian, registrar, coach, and

@ mm O

Full-Time
144
15
77
67
1
90

37

I @ MmMmOOwW>

15

o

14 tol (based on
and

Full-time

Exclude

Exclude

Exclude

Exclude

Include
Exclude

Exclude

Part-Time
72
11
47
25
0
6

24
5
35

2434
168

Part-time

Include only if
they teach one
or more non-
clinical credit
courses

Include if they
teach one or
more non-
clinical credit
courses

Include

Exclude

Exclude
Exclude

Include

Total
216
26
124
92
96
61
20

35

students
faculty).



Using the above definitions, please report for each of the following class-size intervals the number of class
sections and class subsections offered in Fall 2022. For example, a lecture class with 800 students who met
at another time in 40 separate labs with 20 students should be counted once in the “100+” column in the

class section column and 40 times under the “20-29” column of the class subsections table.

2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+
97 159 148 81 19 8 0
2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+

50 60 18 4 0 0 0

Total
512

Total
132



