I. INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY AND CLASS SIZE

I-1. Please report the number of instructional faculty members in each category for Fall 2022. Include faculty who are on your institution's payroll on the census date your institution uses for IPEDS/AAUP.

The following definition of full-time instructional faculty is used by the American Association of University Professors (AAUP) in its annual Faculty Compensation Survey (the part time definitions are not used by AAUP). Instructional Faculty is defined as those members of the instructional-research staff whose major regular assignment is instruction, including those with released time for research. Use the chart below to determine inclusions and exclusions:

		Full-time	Part-time
Α	Instructional faculty in preclinical and clinical medicine, faculty who are not paid (e.g., those who donate their services or are in the military), or research-only faculty, post-doctoral fellows, or pre-doctoral fellows	Exclude	Include only if they teach one or more non- clinical credit courses
В	Administrative officers with titles such as dean of students, librarian, registrar, coach, and	Exclude	Include if they teach one or more non- clinical credit courses
С		Exclude	Include
D		Exclude	Exclude
Е		Include	Exclude
F		Exclude	Exclude
G		Exclude	Include

I-1.		Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
	A	144	72	216
	В	15	11	26
	C	77	47	124
	D	67	25	92
	E	1	0	1
	F	90	6	96
	G	37	24	61
	Н	15	5	20
	I.	0	35	35
	J	3	0	3

I-2.

Using the above definitions, please report for each of the following class-size intervals the number of class sections and class subsections offered in Fall 2022. For example, a lecture class with 800 students who met at another time in 40 separate labs with 20 students should be counted once in the "100+" column in the class section column and 40 times under the "20-29" column of the class subsections table.

10-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-99	100+	Total
159	148	81	19	8	0	512
10-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-99	100+	Total
60	18	4	0	0	0	132
	159 10-19	159 148 10-19 20-29	159 148 81 10-19 20-29 30-39	159 148 81 19 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49	159 148 81 19 8 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99	159 148 81 19 8 0 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+